In accordance with
Rule 3:32 of the ' A I\/I O 2

“Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
LIS T e Y Tt e T O N —— ___e
>
]
Z
, 2
I , . Company deta||s = 12/08/2020 #2190 |

G [o [ s [¢ [8 817 T

UES HOLISE b
- Filling in this form )
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Plinth 2000 Limited

bold black capitals.

|

\ Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Richard Paul

Surname Rendle

B - Administrator’s address
Building name/number| No 9 Hockley Court
Street | Hockley Heath-

Post town | Solihull -
County/Region | |

Postcode | rs_l-g_lTl—,?,_t‘\jm,_ |

Country |
u - Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) © Other administrator

- Use this section to tell us about
Surname another administrator.
u ‘ Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street I - _ another administrator.
Post town I
County/Region '
i [ [ [ [ [
“Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affalrs in admlmstratlon

-

. E : Attachment

I have attached a copy .of:

-Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

o »
| | Date of the statement of affairs

owe 1[5 [ols Blolalo |
B Date of the statement of concurrence (if appllcable)

e 1[5 [ofe Trff

9 | Sign and date

N WIS =
Signaturedate. ,TIT I?l? ,?WI?,? '

04/17 Version 1.0 .



AMO02

Notice of statement of affa|rs in administration

{\/

Y presenter information

n Important information .

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

visible to searchers of the public record.

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query ..
on the form. The contact information you give will be .

All information on this form will appear on the
-public record.

Contact name

@ Where to send

Joe Bentley
cmemem R P Rendle & Co Limited
’ Address - I
No 9 Hockley Court
| o Hockley Heath
|
[P Solihull
Coumymegmn
FM—TI_I_TTTTT
Country
| > . | info@rprendle.vc'om

I Telephone

01564 783777
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
- following: .
O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
‘0" You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

‘You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we adwse you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies Hodge,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the .
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS ,

_Name of Company - Company Number
" Plinth 2000 Limited 03949975
In the - ' _ Court case number
High Court Birmingham the Business and Property Courts - 2020-BHM-000354

Statement as to the a_ffairs of

Piinth 2600 Limited
Barric Lané
‘Occold

Eyé

IP23 7PX

' on the 15 June 2020, the date that the company entered iadministrAation.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at 15 June 2020 the date that the company entered administration. |
.understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes
to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its
truth. ‘ ’ )

Full Name . &)M MUQ@M Q_ﬁ;\(\
Signed o /I\\lf ;7 |

xv‘v

Dated CW '?AYZWXG Yoo




Plinth 2000 Limited

Company Registered Number: 03949975
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 June 2020

A - Summary Of' Assets

Estimated 'té

Assets BookValue Realise

£ N £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged aésets:
Tooling NIL 1,200.00
Plant & Machinery 71,013.00 '58,000.00
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment NIL 100.00
Stock -458,000.00 68,000.00
Goodwill NIL ‘ NIL
Book Debts : 61,670.00 *57,000.00
Intellectual Property Rights NIL - 5,000.00
Cash at Bank 12,000.00 . 12,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors . '201 ,300.00

. \ o
Signature /\)\C =

Date O Q/CK/ZO



Plinth 2000 Limited _
Company Registered Number: 03949975
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 June 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabiliﬁes ‘»

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 201,300.00
Liabllitles )
Preferential Creditors:- i
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 44,059.48 ‘
. 44,059.48
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 167,240.52
2nd Preferential Creditors:- :
. , NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors  157,240.52
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
157,240.52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for ﬂoating charge holders 157,240.52
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. ] . NiL
Estimated deficiencylsurplus of assets after ﬂoating charges 157,240.52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appllcable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured credltors 157,240.52
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortféli to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors . 246,137.99
.Employee Claims RPO Clalms : - 162,416.25
Directors- - v 40,266.00
HMRC ~ PAYE/NI 20,830.00 .
HMRC ~ IT/CT o 10,000.00
HMRC - VAT 71,292.66
540,942.90
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors .
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (383,702.38)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors . (383,702.38)
' Issued-and called up capital ) :
Ordinary Shareholders : : 200.00
S o ' 200.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (383,902.38)

Signature " | C’\\’ ___ Date 06/08/20




i
€251 0202 1snbny g0 -
H

!

60'S102 48N TOS Sdi

o2fpof90

€10 | ebed

N\
09624’} ZNS 9d| ‘yoimsd) Jxely weypseen ‘ejejs3 jeujsnpul suleg uol ‘peoy puefien e jun sbugeo) sepmod 28dg IH €0HO
Z6'vE6 NNS9 Z€dI Mioyns ‘spunwip3 ig Auing ‘Aepp uieyuoN P17 2L108|3 eblaH ZOHO
.Or'¥99'y . ANVIWY39 ‘uasneybuipap ‘€18¢¢-Q ‘069Ge4S J9)joH DM 00 2 yguwo axsp-033|3 bujuuey LOHO
GZT66L'L g8X| OVH ‘xesa|ppiy ‘As|quap ‘peoy wied JOuel £6 ‘@SNOH BUOJIIA P17.U0S B BUId'H 00HO
092yl " AS9 8lLdI MIopns ‘'uophay “ed ssauisng uophay ‘unoD (eqojd "P17 sjuauodwo) Jieyd (eqojo 1099
GL'SLL'6 OHY ZLdH ‘asysweyBunong ‘aquodAm YbiH ‘spues ‘peoy pu3 auen P17 (aquooApn ybiH) weo4 g9 0090
05259 MY8 9d) ‘Yomsd) ‘1axtep weypaap ‘Aep Podswelipm ‘BsnoH HIOHON g Jun P17 1e2uyoa] ® Bunasuibu3 wnuong 1040
62'9€0'L , Y96 014 ‘Aing ‘wopogswey ‘98l x08 Od P17 uonepodsuel| Mn ssesdx3 jesspady 0040
I8615'T 4718 N ‘saukay uolin ‘Hed ssauisng sxe aRodapie) 400|4 Is| L°E Hun PN XIeM3:  $030
81'90Z'} UXL 985S ‘xess3 ‘ybiajhey ‘areis3 [ewisnpu| ybisjAey ‘peoy doolg  py saiddng Bunasuibu3l @ Buipjam sjepwi3 €030
A amo rAL) Bommm_w pleasinog suojsBuia ¢ sued ABojoulos | {euoneusajul uojiuen - . , ‘P11 (MN) sbuudg uap3 ‘203D
¥Z6EL'Y . 98/ 8Zd| "Hloyns ‘leyuapyiy ‘anuaay Asjyoul4 Py dnoig sAejdsig dOd YoedAse3 1030
TARRAS DAE 8D ‘X853 ‘Weynm ‘sieis3 [ewsnpu) skemise3 ‘q iun sjuauodwo) eJuass3 0030
00'992'0v NV9 1d| 19HEWMOIS ‘[edSy Weyuols ‘peoy pjaymoi ‘uued sisnayd JUNod2Y UeoT sioBAg 20ao
FO'6LLE NVZ ££dI MIoyns ‘spunwp3 1§ Aung ‘auen sydiolog is P11 (Aing) suea3 r @ 1000
08'6L8°'L VAZ 0109 “ioyng ‘Aingpng ‘uojiyd ‘PI1sPnpoId o¥ea 00d0
12°999°L MAZ 0109 ‘Aingpns ‘peoy uoisippy P11 (Bunaauibu3 uoisioald) Juswiey'D ¥000
446 ZLXO ‘IN0HO : C

vy 6EL ‘QVOY MIIASNMOQ ‘MHVd AD0TONHOIIL IACHD ‘ISNOH MIINSNMOA S3I¥LSNANI SWO €000
SLEY8'VT ANVI3Y1 ‘Yiespy 00 ‘wu ‘adejd uojbuliom souqed ureyayd 2000
8.°60Z'} ‘ TH9 YEAD oMM Hied joouqyoe] ‘aauq eusyly P17 se9 Jo(en 1000
00'0.8 _ eubuojog ‘ewroaq ellaQ 0aNe UeS ‘/LO0Y ‘T BIYOS] BIA wayshg bunybropm a1eD 4's 65 0000
6L'¥58'S ¥AS 94N ‘YOWUON 'peoy %ied UOPs3|IaH O} | Jajejueg AapauLo) usmnaa uep 2080
09'¢s8 M86:LINS ‘@IUS)IM ‘INTVD ‘PEOY YsIep auod P11 dnoio i 10890
09't2¢ _ADY GLNL ‘Buisway| ‘aue Aisjep) Sued ssauisng Jaoneys ‘zg 3 18 siun " prisioo) s8bieg . 0080
¥e1L9 1rg €4S ‘eaysAqiaq ‘plaYsIsayD 8soj) auinogsio) ‘asnoH |9N SE9 fueay 1700%0)
61°186:L AN6 G0 '8ukT-19pun-uojysy ‘Ao|sSON 19anS Juowb3 ‘@snoH [PaYmMm YL P17 09 sJoise) B s|9dym LNY £0VD
9e'2L6 UH6 0€d! MO4NS ‘llamswi|3 1S3 pu| PEOY UOKE]S ‘8-GH SHUN P17 salddng Buibesoed yoedily 20V
88°61L9 HYE. mn: cu_\swa_ :«mcI weysajuen vtmn_ ssauisng weysyajuepn 0::®>< sieg /1L wm__aa:w woc\m>v< LOVO
28'408 Qo8 §80 ‘abpuquied e uowa LS AIMNPY 00VD
3 ssaippy awieN Koy
. sJ0yipas) Auedwo) - g

SL6676£0 :1oquinN pasaysibay Auedwio)
pajwi 0002 Yiutid



£2:51 020z 1snbny g0 60°5102 "19A DS Sdi ) : ¢ jo Z abed
| 2l )
0.°768'C das 94N ‘UOIMION ‘peoy yled uopsajjeH ‘ajejs3 Ainquald ey) ‘2 jiun P17 sungjoe|g 3 uoybIy 104D
ZL619'LL © 782 0210 8 ‘aunisey|o4 ‘peoy ajebpueg G| | ‘asnoH ¥eo P11 (8u0)sa)j04) SUOHNJOS JUBWINIOBY ~  * 00HD
ZN8 9dI '1oxen _
GE'9eg ol weypeap ...mm ‘pu| ulequoir] ‘peoy puepiely e Jun ‘Buecdiepmod 2edg-iH du| P17 Buunioeinuey [elep-0id £0dD.
05°Z6¥'GlL QNVIYIHL3N ‘[eezuaplO ‘HY 052 ‘22€ x08 Od A9 edoin3 Jexoed-1amod 20do
dao
09'902'} SLON ‘aaysweybugioN .>w_mmcc< Yed ssauisng poomiays ‘aAuQ YeQ 8l v6 HuN3SN LON 04 P (S12pjoyyoois) [981S apisiied L0dO
: ¥ao
05°1€2'L GLON .Q_ﬁsm;mc_zoz ‘Aa|sauuy “jied ssauisng poomiays ‘aAuQ XeQ 3 v6 Hun P11 19918 8pisxed 00d0
YA L YA 800 99N ‘weybunioN ‘piojseq 1894S yemyinos ‘P17 sd9jeld weybumoN ZOND:
91°G£6'04 HVZ PLdl ‘1oNBWMOIS ‘pROY WEYPaaN “Yied SSauisng 18)IeWmMOlS ‘v Hun pajwi] suonnjog JeINGnL YrN - LOND
00'6vv 0dS ¥idl 'QHOANO0UE ‘IH 1epag ‘paug Wed PIo 8u4 ‘Z Hun ‘siier XoIN Aisioudn HEN © OOND
¥€°656 " WHZ /3d ‘ebpuque) ‘ybnosoqialad ‘Aasaium ‘peoy uonels 002 Buibexoed jouep LOWD.
T9'964'€ dMZ OLSM ‘SPueIpIly 1S3 ‘AINGS3UpPap ‘aNUBAY dlIoed L ‘0D Addng jeisnpul OSIN 00D
: . . ry1 999
¥EZH0'8E ‘SPUBIPIW 1S3 HOIMUIBWS “Yed Ssauisng ({ampues ‘aau( (eiski) "esnoH uoyenidy P MN-eun 1070
02'€25 HQ9 69N ‘weybumoN ‘Ilemys ‘Aepp piojsiiesg adeysiasen 0010
G5'86S rV6 ¥AD “Anuanod ‘|liH ajiL ‘@nusay uojbunio] 98} P11 BuiBexoed ayy LOMD
22161 NN6 0LHY ‘X8ssng 1o ‘Aapmesd ‘Aep Buiwaly*asua) Bunusi4 ey; ‘g liun P11 dnous puaaajey 00MO
6v'oLL'L Y18 890 "MOYNS JSNIBWMBEN 'PeOY 1)oX3 9P | P11 J9)sew)aseddy suosuyor L0ro
0t'992 MHZ LLON ‘aiysweybumion ‘sjemyiny 'asojd uunN pajwi ssald Jor 00ro
zL'oes « 1l €48 W8 ‘'weyusnoag ‘aue aSNOH Jua)| ‘sjejsy Jaxe P11 SJapjoyx®o0is 1231S 9% S| €010
08°L¥S. HSZ ZYMIN ‘Piojpag ‘uoisdwiay) ‘sje)s3 “puj peoy WNGop ‘8s0j pleuoy g iun ‘Pi] Weopsiu 2010
007002V 4ANE LEI NIoYNS ‘spunwip3 1S Aing ‘UOHON ‘peoy Pisuysy - abeyo) Aepwy suonnjog Aouejunoaoy pue xe) Ajubaju| 101D
¥9'v2Z'sl " . MdZ €1Ld] Mioyns ‘abpugpoopn ‘peoy |jeH ‘sebeno) jleH g P11 Buuasuibuz poop, ue) 001D
00°000°01 . 19 - swoisn) @ anuansy WH 60HD
99'262'LL LVYA - swoisng g anuaAay WH 80HO
- 00°0£8'02 IN/3AVd - SWOIsSND B anuAsy WH LOHD
81°262'81 4d¥ 698 ‘AYNAAQ10 ‘sueq sadod ‘gl xog Od seg @7 gnH SOHD
82 L NAL OYN ‘J8ISBYduBi 1SINYA|I0D. ‘PEOY 1SINYAJI0D ‘SHIOM BPISISAIY P17 sjuled OWH ¥OHO
3. SSaJppy - aweN Koy

m._oa_c.m..o Auedwon - g
SL66v6£0 :JoqunN pasaysibay Auedwo)
p3jwIy 0002 Yiulid




£2:51 020z 1snbny g0

60°S10Z "J9A TOS Sd

€ b.o ¢ ebeg

8£:200'S8S Buielol seuyug o2
95'16 . : IvP 8LV ‘Iud) ‘Y3 ‘Aepm uounuay | - PIIMN UHMNM  LOMD
00°8€8'C ey bdi :o_z,mn__ ‘peoy ajepsjybiuy ‘anua) ssauisng jeyshi) g ‘esnoy asyddes P Bupom slebisepy 00MO
65'69 NAL €37 481880137 ‘6.2 X098 Od’ aug BudiiA LOAD
0Z'66¥% MH6 ¥ ‘loodian] 'a)adg ‘peoy ssejpood - sBupeo) Jepmod Jeds|eA 00AD
06°268'L Zr9 8189 ‘aayseaue Hoimsplouseg ‘Agie3 ‘eauq ueAei] Isam T pieqo eAoaiun . 00ND
00'SEL SNZ ELAM ‘SPUBIPIW ISM ‘lleyudfipm 13811 J8wo9 ‘| un PIOND SL 0010
ov'8z0'L Z18 SINE: .mc_o:m._ “yed ssauisng Buioue?] ‘peoy Jlamueyd o 'sbuipjing (jaung ¢ 1un P mczmwc_mcm uoIsioald XossnNS +0S2D
2C.S8'01 9719 ENN'"uojdweypoN *peoy yed sbury P11 YN edsng £0S0
LY'6LL'L 3IN9 QYN ‘BueT] s19jtd “jed UOIUM ‘PEOY Nied SWIY 6 ‘B)UBD [EISN UIIMION syiwsg 2080
68'v22 VS8 $280 ‘obpuquied ‘weyuanod 18a4s YbIH 6z T S_ﬁso pue suaaig 108D
00626 aro 9di ‘uomsd) ‘weyuaie|g jearo) ‘peoy buiddie) ‘sbuipis Aemjiey PITsseoeS T 00SD
Sz9LY'est - : : paindasuf - swiej) eakojdwg SO0HD
81'650'vv : : : 191d - swiejp eshojdwy . pOUD
05'621 - @NG LLNN ‘sjueyHoN ‘AqioD 'ggg x0g8 Od - PIN sjusuodwo)d Sy 0D
-26°0bP'L d16 Z4M.'PIayjeA ‘Aepy meysueld ‘b1 un PIN swajsAs jefejoy Z040
3 S$S3IPPY. aweN Koy

sio}ipal) >=amEou g
mnaavmno :laquinpN paisaysibay Auedwo?n
pajwi 0002 yivlid




£2'51.02021sn6ny 90

0L0Z ‘19 TOS Sdi

} Jo | afieg

y_.

Sty

n.\wh / ‘ainjeudis
NP

- ~N
001 Buyjejo) semyuzsyi0 |
oot Buyjejo) sernul AteulpiQ | .
~ 00004 00’ 00t 00t 18410
’ ) ] NV9 vidi AR
00°004 00°4. 001 . 00°1 KieuipiQ jeyiewmols ._mam< Weyuols ‘peoY PlayMmoID) ‘ued suaAsyd 194Q Aeuini JlBIN I 004H
dn pailed aieys J3d  saseys anjep : , .
Juwiy [ejo) dn paied  JO "ON jeujwoN  adAy SS3.ppY aweN Aoy
siapjoyaseys - 9

S.6676E0 oquinN passisibay Auedwo)

‘PaNWI 0002 Wulld




" 11ADMPLINTO1/RPR/LHR/TXB/ER
PLINTH 2000 LIMITED
IN ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATOR’S COMMENTS ON THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
The Statement of Affairs has only recently been received and there has been insufficient time. to
carry out a detailed review of the Statement and the accompanying schedules. Nevertheless the
following comments are con51dered to be relevant:
Assets
The realisable values of the assets has been e_stilhated and appear to be reasonably accurate, _
Liabilities

The clalms of creditors are based on the information in the Company’s books and records and
‘may not be wholly correct or complete -

: Certam claims appear to have been estimated.
The amount due in respect of the director’s loan has not been reviewed and may not be correct.

Certain creditors have submitted cla1ms in respect of retention of title to goods supphed wh1ch
“may reduce the value of any claim ultimately agreed.

A small number of creditors whose debts are not s1gmﬁcant appear to have been omitted from the
Statement of Affairs. '

Dated: 10 August 2020

R P Rendle
Administrator

?

‘ Licensed in the UK to act as an insolvency practitioner by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales.

The affairs, business and property of the entity are being managed by the Admmlstrator who acts
as agent for the entity w1thout personal liability.

AP1226



